


**April
2017**
Export Tonnage by Destination (Marketing Year)
World Destinations

	Current Month April 2017			Previous Year April 2016			2017/18 vs 2016/17 Current Month + / -
	InShell	Kernel	Month (KWE)	InShell	Kernel	Month (KWE)	
Asia Pacific							
Northeast Asia							
China (excluding SARs and Taiwan)	46	51	83	-	-	-	
Hong Kong (SAR of China)	-	1	1	43	38	68	-98%
Japan	-	83	83	-	15	15	449%
TOTAL Northeast Asia	46	136	169	43	53	83	103%
Southeast Asia							
Indonesia	-	-	-	-	39	39	-100%
Philippines	-	2	2	-	2	2	0%
Singapore	-	-	-	-	17	17	-100%
Thailand	-	96	96	-	63	63	53%
Viet Nam	-	2	2	22	187	202	-99%
TOTAL Southeast Asia	-	100	100	22	307	323	-69%
South/Central Asia							
India	2,247	717	2,290	1,533	36	1,110	106%
Pakistan	43	18	48	-	37	37	32%
TOTAL South/Central Asia	2,290	736	2,339	1,533	73	1,146	104%
Australasia/Oceania							
Fiji	-	1	1	-	5	5	-74%
New Zealand	-	55	55	-	138	138	-60%
Papua New Guinea	0	0	0	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Australasia/Oceania	0	56	56	-	143	143	-61%
TOTAL Asia Pacific	2,336	1,028	2,663	1,598	577	1,695	57%
Western Europe							
France	-	22	22	-	108	108	-80%
Germany	-	208	208	-	210	210	-1%
Italy	-	137	137	-	49	49	182%
Netherlands	-	52	52	-	291	291	-82%
New Caledonia	-	-	-	0	-	0	-100%
Spain	-	300	300	22	225	241	25%
Sweden	-	20	20	-	-	-	-
Switzerland	-	18	18	-	18	18	0%
United Kingdom	-	-	-	-	36	36	-100%
TOTAL Western Europe	-	758	758	22	938	953	-21%
Central & Eastern Europe							
Poland	-	55	55	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Central & Eastern Europe	-	55	55	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Europe	-	812	812	22	938	953	-15%
Middle East & Africa							
Lebanon	-	-	-	-	72	72	-100%
United Arab Emirates	65	179	225	-	69	69	226%
TOTAL Middle East	65	343	389	269	175	363	7%
Egypt	-	-	-	-	55	55	-100%
Libya	-	54	54	-	-	-	-
TOTAL North Africa	-	54	54	22	128	143	-63%
South Africa	-	18	18	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Sub-Saharan Africa	-	18	18	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Middle East & Africa	65	415	460	290	303	506	-9%
Americas							
United States of America	-	107	107	-	211	211	-50%
TOTAL United States	-	107	107	-	211	211	-50%
TOTAL Americas	-	107	107	-	211	211	-50%
TOTAL	2,401	2,362	4,042	1,910	2,028	3,366	20.10%

	March 1st - April 30th 2017			March 1st - April 30th 2016			2017/18 vs 2016/17 YTD + / -
	Inshell	Kernel	YTD (KWE)	Inshell	Kernel	YTD (KWE)	
Asia Pacific							
Northeast Asia							
China (excluding SARs and Taiwan)	46	69	101	-	1	1	11061%
Hong Kong (SAR of China)	-	1	1	43	38	68	-98%
Japan	-	118	118	-	33	33	252%
TOTAL Northeast Asia	46	190	222	43	72	102	117%
Southeast Asia							
Indonesia	-	-	-	-	50	50	-100%
Philippines	-	7	7	-	12	12	-39%
Singapore	-	-	-	-	17	17	-100%
Thailand	-	216	216	-	130	130	66%
Viet Nam	-	70	70	22	274	289	-76%
TOTAL Southeast Asia	-	292	292	22	482	497	-41%
South/Central Asia							
India	2,791	1,016	2,969	2,292	36	1,641	81%
Pakistan	43	18	48	-	51	51	-5%
TOTAL South/Central Asia	2,834	1,034	3,018	2,292	87	1,691	78%
Australasia/Oceania							
Fiji	-	1	1	-	5	5	-74%
New Zealand	-	135	135	1	358	359	-62%
Papua New Guinea	0	0	0	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Australasia/Oceania	0	137	137	1	363	364	-62%
TOTAL Asia Pacific	2,880	1,652	3,668	2,357	1,004	2,654	38%
Western Europe							
France	-	22	22	-	126	126	-83%
Germany	-	305	305	-	456	456	-33%
Italy	-	196	196	-	49	49	302%
Netherlands	-	91	91	-	362	362	-75%
New Caledonia	-	-	-	0	-	0	-100%
Spain	-	456	456	22	360	375	22%
Sweden	-	77	77	-	-	-	-
Switzerland	-	36	36	-	18	18	100%
United Kingdom	-	36	36	-	55	55	-33%
TOTAL Western Europe	-	1,219	1,219	22	1,426	1,442	-15%
Central & Eastern Europe							
Poland	-	73	73	-	18	18	300%
TOTAL Central & Eastern Europe	-	73	73	-	18	18	300%
TOTAL Europe	-	1,292	1,292	22	1,445	1,460	-11%
Middle East & Africa							
Lebanon	-	-	-	-	90	90	-100%
United Arab Emirates	65	179	225	-	69	69	226%
TOTAL Middle East	65	343	389	269	193	381	2%
Egypt	-	-	-	-	91	91	-100%
Libya	-	54	54	-	-	-	-
TOTAL North Africa	-	54	54	22	164	179	-70%
South Africa	-	18	18	-	17	17	6%
TOTAL Sub-Saharan Africa	-	18	18	-	17	17	6%
TOTAL Middle East & Africa	65	415	460	290	375	578	-20%
Americas							
United States of America	-	169	169	-	339	339	-50%
TOTAL United States	-	169	169	-	339	339	-50%
TOTAL Americas	-	169	169	-	339	339	-101%
TOTAL	2,945	3,528	5,590	2,670	3,163	5,031	11.10%

Position Reports are calculated on a marketing year basis (March - February). Totals are reported on Kernel Weight Equivalent - where InShell product is converted by % to kernel weight. All reports are in Metric Tonnes (MT). InShell product is almond that has had hull removed, but not shell. Kernel product has had both hull and shell removed.